
SAINIK SCHOOL PURULIA, WEST BENGAL 

DETAILS OF FEES CHARGED  FOR SESSION 2020 -21 

School Fees for GEN \ DEF \ SC \ ST Categories ( Class VII to XII ) 

Details 2019-20 2020-21  Remarks 

(a) Tuition Fee 79,860 79,860 1. Balance of sundry charges, pocket money and clothing  
will be carried forwarded  in next academic session 2021-22. 
2. There was 10% hike on school fee which was withdrawn 
 due to Covid pandemic. If 10% fees are paid in first  
instalment  extra payment is adjusted with last instalment  
of school  fees.  
3. Scholarship received  will be adjusted with school fess in  
Session 2021-22 for Class VI to XI) 
4. For Class XII student’s scholarship is adjusted with third  
instalment of fees due if fees are not paid till end of  
March 21. 
5. For Class XII students scholarship if not adjusted with  
third instalment of fees due will be refunded after issue of TC. 

(b) Clothing Fee - 1,500 

(c ) Pocket Money 1,500 - 

(d) Sundry Charges 9,500 9,000 

(e) Diet Charges 22,670 - 

Total Fees 
       

1,13,530  
      

90,360  

Diet charges each year per cadet is Rs.22,670 not collected in 2020-21.  

    
Break up of Fees collected in first installment : Session 
2020-21 

Remarks 

(a) Tuition Fees ( including 10% initial hike )         43,923  1. Rs. 3,993 is adjusted with third instalment  
 as 10% tuition fees hike is withdrawn 
2. Diet charges adjusted with last instalment  
 of fees due for session 2020-21 

(b) Clothing              750  

( C ) Sundry Charges           7,500  

(d) Diet Charges ( Rs. 22670/2)         11,335  

First Installment         63,508  

    

DETAILS OF FEES CHARGED  FOR SESSION 2020 -21 FOR NEW ADMISSION  OF  
SESSION 2020-21- CLASS VI 

Details 2019-20 2020-21 Remarks 

(a) Tuition Fee 79,860 79,860 Balance of Incidental  
charges deposited by  
new cadets will be  
carried forward as 
sundry charges for 
session 2021-22. 

(b) Clothing Fee - 1,500 

(c) Pocket Money 1,500 - 

(d) Incidental Charges For New Admission - 12,000 

(e) Diet Charges 22,670 - 

(e) Caution Money Deposit only for New Admissions   
(i) Caution Deposit- GEN/DEF 3,000 3,000 

(ii) Caution Deposit- SC/ST 1,500 1,500 

(g) Sundry Charges 9,500 9,000 

Total School Fees for session 2020-21- GEN/DEF 

       
1,16,530  

   
1,05,360  

Total School Fees for session 2020-21 - SC/ST        
1,15,030  

   
1,03,860  

Diet charges each year per cadet is Rs.22,670 not collected in 2020-21.  
 


